Ph. # 051-9214793 Fax # 051-9214797



September 03, 2015

No.F.1/D.S-III/LJCP/2015

Law and Justice Commission of Pakistan Supreme Court Building Constitution Avenue Islamabad

Press Release

Meeting of the Law and Justice Commission of Pakistan (LJCP) has been scheduled on 4th September, 2015 at 03:00 P.M at Supreme Court Building, Islamabad under the Chairmanship of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Jawwad S. Khawaja, Chief Justice of Pakistan/Chairman, LJCP to review the performance of the LJCP. The Commission will also review the monitoring and evaluation of the judiciary for strengthening the administration of Justice.

The meeting will be attended by Mr. Justice Muhammad Anwar Khan Kasi, Chief Justice, Islamabad High Court, Mr. Justice Mazhar Alam Khan Miankhel, Chief Justice, Peshawar High Court, Mr. Justice Muhammad Noor Meskanzai, Chief Justice, High Court of Balochistan, Mr. Justice Faisal Arab, Chief Justice, High Court of Sindh, Mr. Justice Manzoor Ahmed Malik, Chief Justice Lahore High Court, Mr. Justice (R) Muhammad Raza Khan, Secretary, Ministry of Law, Justice and Human Rights, Ms. Khawar Mumtaz, Chairperson, National Commission on the Status of Women, Mr. Justice Mian Shakirullah Jan, Former Judge Supreme Court of Pakistan, Mr. Justice Arif Hussain Khilji, Former Judge Supreme Court of Pakistan, Justice (R) Jamshed Ali, Former Judge Lahore High Court. Mr. Muhammad Riaz Ahmed, Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan and Syed Tahir Shahbaz, Registrar, Supreme Court of Pakistan will also attend the meeting on special invitation.

This press release can be downloaded from our website www.ljcp.gov.pk

(Dr. Mohammad Tahir)
Deputy Secretary